

Civil & Environmental Engineering

1340 Poydras Street, Ste. 1850 New Orleans, LA 70112 Tel. (504) 836-2020 Fax. (504) 836-2010

www.hdaviscole.com

May 7, 2025

St. Charles Parish Government
Department of Public Works / Wastewater
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047
Attention: Ms. Andre Ford, P.E.
Senior Parish Engineer

Re: Murray Hill Dr. and Destrehan Dr. Drainage Improvements

St. Charles Parish Government Parish Project No. P201001 HDCA Project No. 2020 - 17

Dear Ms. Ford,

We have reviewed and tabulated the bids received on May 6, 2025 for the above referenced Project. Eight (8) responsive bids were received.

Based on our review and tabulation of the bids, we recommend award to the apparent low Bidder, Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C., of LaPlace, LA. in the amount of \$2,112,258.00.

Please see the attached "Bid Summary" and "Bid Tabulation".

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at mike@hdaviscole.com or (985) 232-2280 (Mobile).

Sincerely,

H. Davis Cole & Associates, LLC

Michael P. D'Angelo, P.E., P.L.S.

Xc: Each Bidder w/enclosures

BID SUMMARY

for

Murray Hill and Destrehan Drive Drainage Improvements St. Charles Parish Government Parish Project No. P201001 HDCA Project No. 2020-17

BIDDER	\$2,112,258.00							
Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.								
Beverly Construction Company, L.L.C	\$2,485,170.00							
Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.	\$2,660,697.00							
Command Construction, L.L.C.	\$2,672,700.00							
Fleming Construction Company, L.L.C.	\$2,466,955.00							
Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.	\$2,674,590.00							
Kass Bros., Inc.	\$2,456,506.00							
LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC	\$2,984,000.00							



BID TABULATION for Murray Hill and Destrehan Drive Drainage Improvements St. Charles Parish Government Parish Project No. P201001 HDCA Project No. 2020-17

				Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Beverly Construction Company, L.L.C		Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.		Command Construction, L.L.C.		Fleming Construction Company, L.L.C.		Hard Rock Construction, L.L.C.		Kass Bros., Inc.		LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC	
ITEM NO. REF. N	D. DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 B-001	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	i	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$218,630.00	\$218,630.00
2 B-002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP SUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3 B-003	REMOVE AND RE-SET MAILBOXES	EACH	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
4 B-004	REMOVE AND RE-BUILD BRICK MAILBOXES	EACH	10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$63,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
5 B-005	CONCRETE TRENCH DRAIN (Includes Concrete, Reinforcing Steel, Frame and Grate, etc.)	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,950.00	\$49,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
6 B-006	22" x 13" RCPA (18" Dia. Equiv.)	LINEAR FOOT	440	\$140.00	\$61,600.00	\$275.00	\$121,000.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$135.00	\$59,400.00	\$166.00	\$73,040.00	\$198.00	\$87,120.00	\$160.00	\$70,400.00	\$150.00	\$66,000.00
7 B-007	29" x 18" RCPA (24" Dia. Equiv.)	LINEAR FOOT	1,280	\$160.00	\$204,800.00	\$135.00	\$172,800.00	\$140.00	\$179,200.00	\$115.00	\$147,200.00	\$212.00	\$271,360.00	\$138.00	\$176,640.00	\$165.00	\$211,200.00	\$200.00	\$256,000.00
8 B-008	36" x 23" RCPA (30" Dia. Equiv.)	LINEAR FOOT	2,817	\$170.00	\$478,890.00	\$160.00	\$450,720.00	\$186.00	\$523,962.00	\$155.00	\$436,635.00	\$228.00	\$642,276.00	\$165.00	\$464,805.00	\$183.00	\$515,511.00	\$220.00	\$619,740.00
9 B-009	44" x 27" RCPA (36" Dia, Equiv,	LINEAR FOOT	56	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$410.00	\$22,960.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$210.00	\$11,760.00	\$256.00	\$14,336.00	\$455.00	\$25,480.00	\$460.00	\$25,760.00	\$230.00	\$12,880.00
10 B-010	CB-01 CATCH BASIN	EACH	28	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$7,625.00	\$213,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$263,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$162,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00
11 B-011	CB-06 CATCH BASIN	EACH	20	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$164,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$124,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$110,000.00
12 B-012	CONCRETE HEADWALL (For 44" x 27" RCPA – 36" Dia. Equiv.)	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00
13 B-013	BEDDING MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	1,935	\$1.00	\$1,935.00	\$105.00	\$203,175.00	\$140.00	\$270,900.00	\$70.00	\$135,450.00	\$41.00	\$79,335.00	\$115.00	\$222,525.00	\$43.00	\$83,205.00	\$152.00	\$294,120.00
14 B-014	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	3,215	\$1.00	\$3,215.00	\$13.00	\$41,795.00	\$27.00	\$86,805.00	\$1.00	\$3,215.00	\$6.00	\$19,290.00	\$28.00	\$90,020.00	\$12.00	\$38,580.00	\$24.00	\$77,160.00
15 B-015	BASE COURSE MATERIAL	CUBIC YARD	430	\$210.00	\$90,300.00	\$205.00	\$88,150.00	\$180.00	\$77,400.00	\$175.00	\$75,250.00	\$193.00	\$82,990.00	\$410.00	\$176,300.00	\$250.00	\$107,500.00	\$160.00	\$68,800.00
16 B-016	ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (4.5* Thick)	SQUARE YARD	1,970	\$48.00	\$94,560.00	\$62.00	\$122,140.00	\$66.00	\$130,020.00	\$60.00	\$118,200.00	\$52.00	\$102,440.00	\$60.00	\$118,200.00	\$62.00	\$122,140.00	\$74.00	\$145,780.00
17 B-017	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE (2.5' Thick)	SQUARE YARD	1,970	\$15.00	\$29,550.00	\$37.00	\$72,890.00	\$40.00	\$78,800.00	\$35.00	\$68,950.00	\$30.00	\$59,100.00	\$26.00	\$51,220.00	\$36.00	\$70,920.00	\$24.00	\$47,280.00
18 B-018	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7" Thick)	SQUARE YARD	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$192.00	\$9,600.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
19 B-019	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OVERLAY (Milling & Overlaying)(2.5* Avg. Thickness)	TON	268	\$415.00	\$111,220.00	\$225.00	\$60,300.00	\$240.00	\$64,320.00	\$300.00	\$80,400.00	\$305.00	\$81,740.00	\$500.00	\$134,000.00	\$315.00	\$84,420.00	\$630.00	\$168,840.00
20 B-020	MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LINEAR FOOT	4,390	\$37.00	\$162,430.00	\$40.00	\$175,600.00	\$30.00	\$131,700.00	\$20.00	\$87,800.00	\$48.00	\$210,720.00	\$39.00	\$171,210.00	\$35.00	\$153,650.00	\$31.00	\$136,090.00
21 B-021	CONCRETE WALK (4" Thick)	SQUARE YARD	356	\$88.00	\$31,328.00	\$115.00	\$40,940.00	\$65.00	\$23,140.00	\$65.00	\$23,140.00	\$83.00	\$29,548.00	\$145.00	\$51,620.00	\$145.00	\$51,620.00	\$75.00	\$26,700.00
22 B-022	CONCRETE DRIVE (6* Thick)	SQUARE YARD	1,500	\$47.00	\$70,500.00	\$95.00	\$142,500.00	\$87.00	\$130,500.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$97.00	\$145,500.00	\$155.00	\$232,500.00	\$120.00	\$180,000.00	\$134.00	\$201,000.00
23 B-023	ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE	EACH	12	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,460.00	\$29,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00
24 B-024	ADJUST SEWER SERVICE LINE	EACH .	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00
25 B-025	SEEDING & FERTILIZING	LUMP SUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
26 B-026	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE	CUBIC YARD	430	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$150.00	\$64,500.00	\$75.00	\$32,250.00	\$22.00	\$9,460.00	\$185.00	\$79,550.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$153.00	\$65,790.00
27 B-027	TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
28 B-028	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,040.00	\$32,040.00
29 B-029	FLAGGING SERVICES AND CABLE LOCATE SERVICES	ALLOWANCE	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
					\$2,112,258.00		\$2,485,170.00	(\$2,660,697,00		\$2,672,700,00	i	\$2,466,955.00		\$2,674,590.00		\$2,456,506,00		\$2,984,000.00

